

## SUPPLEMENT No. 3 A

то

## THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 2884 of 30th OCTOBER, 1940.

## SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

No. 19.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1939.

Rules made by the Village Health Commission of Ayios Dhometios UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1939, the Village Health Commission of Ayios Dhometios hereby make the following Rules:-

1. These Rules may be cited as the Village Health (Ayios Dhometios) Amendment Rules, 1940, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Ayios Dhometics) Rules, 1938 and 1939 (hereinafter called "the principal Rules"), and the principal Rules and these Rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Ayios Dhometios)

Rules, 1938 to 1940.

2. Part I of the Schedule to the principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Rule 78 and the substitution therefor of the following Rule:-

"Rule 78 (1).—Every owner or occupier of any premises within the area of the village shall pay a fee not exceeding 10s. per year or a proportionate amount for any part of a year as may be determined from time to time by the Village Health Commission for the removal by persons appointed by the Village Health Commission of household refuse from the public bins, which shall be provided at specified places by the Village Health Commission.

(2) Every such fee shall be paid to the person authorized by the Village Health Commission in that behalf."

The above Rules in so far as they relate to matters referred to in paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) of section 9 (1) of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1939, have been approved by the Commissioner and in so far as they relate to matters referred to in paragraphs (a) and (e) of the said section of the said Laws, have been approved by the Commissioner and the Director of Medical Services.

(M.P. 1347/37/8.)

r or and the second of the sec

No. 20.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1939.

Rules made by the Village Health Commission of Ayii Omoloyitadhes UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1939, the Village Health Commission of Ayii Omoloyitadhes

1. These Rules may be cited as the Village Health (Ayii Omoloyitadhes) Gazette:

Amendment Rules, 1940, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Ayii Supplement Omoloyitadhes) Rules, 1938 (hereinafter called "the principal Rules"), and the principal Rules and these Rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Ayii 12.8.1938) Omoloyitadhes) Rules, 1938 and 1940.

Gazettes:

Supplement No. 3A:

12.8.1938

10.3.1939